Arboretum Assen

Financieel jaarverslag 2023

Rente

Donaties
Herdenkingsbomen
Rondleidingen
Sponsoring
Overige inkomsten
verkoop hout
verkoop boeken

Plantkosten

Kosten vrijwiliigers
Bestuurskosten
Activiteiten

Bankkosten

Voorlichting

Materiaal

Onderhoud

Kosten herdenkingsbomen

Resultaat 2023
Project 2022
Projecten 2023
kettingzaag
trekker
beplanting 23/24

Totaal

Resultaat projecten 2023
Resultaat 2023 totaal

Vermogensverloop

Saldo 01-01-2023 Rek.crt. Rabobank
Saldo 01-01-2023 Spaarrek. Rabobank

Vermogen per 1-1-2023
Bij: Resultaat 2023

Saldo 31-12- 2022 Rek.crt. Rabobank
Saldo 31-12-2022 Spaarrek. Rabobank

Vermogen per 1-1-2024

Goedgekeurd door kascie op 12 augustus 2024

Inkomsten

€13,73
€6.235,89
€7.500,00
€300,00
€0,00
€2.000,00
€ 440,00
€360,00
€16.849,62

€2.500,00

€375,00
€3.000,00
€ 5.000,00

€10.875,00

€588,34
€45.000,00

€45.588,34
€5.130,90

€5.719,24
€45.000,00

..,

€50.719,24

€50.719,24

Assen

uitgaven

€489,49
€990,67
€831,51
€773,25
€193,44
€1.220,03
€ 240,96
€1.899,95
€1.202,06
€7.841,36

€750,00
€5.926,00
€8.076,36

€14.752,36

€9.008,26

-€3.877,36
€5.130,90



